

*Tabled by the Member  
for Topsail-Paradise  
2021-11-03  
#4  
Bauer*

**AMENDMENT IN COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE HOUSE**

**BILL 26**

**AN ACT TO AMEND THE LICENSED PRACTICAL NURSES ACT, 2005**

**The Member for Topsail-Paradise to move:**

Speaker, I move that clause 10 of the Bill be amended in proposed section 29.2 by deleting the words "his or her" and by substituting instead the word "their".

*Tabled by the Member  
for Topsail - Paradise  
2021-11-03  
#5  
Dennis*

**AMENDMENT IN COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE HOUSE**

**BILL 26**

**AN ACT TO AMEND THE LICENSED PRACTICAL NURSES ACT, 2005**

**The Member for Topsail-Paradise to move:**

Speaker, I move that clause 10 of the Bill be amended in proposed section 29.3 as follows:

- In subsection 29.3(1), by deleting the words "his or her" and substituting the word "their";
- In paragraph 29.3(3)(b), by deleting the words "his or her" and by substituting the word "their";
- In subparagraph 29.3(3)(d)(iv), by deleting the words "his or her" and by substituting the word "their";
- In subparagraph 29.3(3)(d)(vi), by deleting the words "his or her" and by substituting the word "their";
- In subparagraph 29.3(3)(d)(vii), by deleting the words "his or her" and by substituting the word "their" and by deleting the words "he or she is" and by substituting the words "they are"; and
- In subsection 29.3(6), by deleting the words "he or she provides" and by substituting the words "they provide" and by deleting the words "him or her" and by substituting the word "them".

Tabled by the Member  
for Topsail - Paradise  
2021-11-03  
#6  
*[Signature]*

**AMENDMENT IN COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE HOUSE**

**BILL 26**

**AN ACT TO AMEND THE LICENSED PRACTICAL NURSES ACT, 2005**

**The Member for Topsail-Paradise to move:**

Speaker, I move that clause 13 of the Bill be amended in proposed paragraph 33(a) by deleting the words "himself or herself" and by substituting instead the word "themselves".

*Tabled by the Member  
for Topsail - Paradise  
2021-11-03  
#1 James*

**AMENDMENT IN COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE HOUSE**

**BILL 26**

**AN ACT TO AMEND THE LICENSED PRACTICAL NURSES ACT, 2005**

**The Member for Topsail-Paradise to move:**

Speaker, I move that clause 6 of the Bill be amended in proposed subsection 12(1) as follows:

- (1) by deleting the words "he or she" and substituting instead the word "they";
- (2) by deleting the word "has" and substituting instead the word "have"; and
- (3) by deleting the word "meets" and substituting instead the word "meet".

*Added by the Member  
for Topsail - Paradise  
2021-11-03  
#2 *Burns**

**AMENDMENT IN COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE HOUSE**

**BILL 26**

**AN ACT TO AMEND THE LICENSED PRACTICAL NURSES ACT, 2005**

**The Member for Topsail-Paradise to move:**

Speaker, I move that clause 6 of the Bill be amended in proposed subsection 12(2) as follows:

- (1) By deleting the words "he or she has" and substituting instead the words "they have";
- (2) By deleting the words "he or she is not" and substituting instead the words "they are not".

Tabled by the Member for  
Topsail-Paradise  
2021-11-03  
#3  
Dunn.

AMENDMENT IN COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE HOUSE

BILL 26

AN ACT TO AMEND THE LICENSED PRACTICAL NURSES ACT, 2005

**The Member for Topsail-Paradise to move:**

Speaker, I move that clause 8 of the Bill be amended in proposed subsection 14.1(3) by deleting the words "he or she" and by substituting instead the word "they".